502843405 06/09/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2890002

06/03/2010

06/03/2010

06/03/2010

06/07/2010

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	Name	Execution Date
CONVEYING PARTY DATA KEVIN G. DUTIL	Name	Execution Date 06/03/2010

ZACHARY	Γ	IT.	TRO	C

JEFFREY A. SWANE DONALD B. BROWN

ROBERT JAMES CRIST

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAYCO PRODUCTS, LLC
Street Address:	4500 SOUTH GARNETT ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 500
City:	TULSA
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74146-5239

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14139396
Application Number:	14139341

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(937)	443-6637
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Phone:	one: 937-443-6600	
Email:	il: ipdocket@thompsonhine.com	
Correspondent Name:	espondent Name: DAVID JAGLOWSKI	
Address Line 1:	ddress Line 1: THOMPSON HINE LLP	
Address Line 2: 10050 INNOVATION DRIVE, SUITE 400) INNOVATION DRIVE, SUITE 400
Address Line 4:	DAYI	ON, OHIO 45342-4934
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER		444407-00104USCN1 &USDV1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DAVID JAGLOWSKI
SIGNATURE:		/David Jaglowski/

502843405

PATENT REEL: 033058 FRAME: 0183

06/09/2014

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, we,

Kevin G. Dutil, a resident of the City of Bentonville, County of Benton and State of Arkansas;

James Kevin Lindstrom, a resident of the County of Washington and State of Arkansas;

Zachary Fittro, a resident of the County of Benton and State of Arkansas;

Jeffrey A. Swane, a resident of the County of Christian and State of Missouri

Donald B. Brown, a resident of the City of Fayetteville, County of Washington and State of Arkansas; and

Robert James Crist, a resident of the County of Benton and State of Arkansas;

all being citizens of the United States of America, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

LOW-NOISE PULLEY

WHEREAS, DAYCO PRODUCTS, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having an office at 4500 South Garnett Road, Suite 500, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74146-5239, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto DAYCO PRODUCTS, LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and the invention therein contained, and any Letters Patent that may be issued thereon in the United States and foreign countries, and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions and continuations thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, the same to be held and enjoyed by DAYCO PRODUCTS, LLC, its successors and assigns, the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

PATENT REEL: 033058 FRAME: 0185 We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and foreign countries to issue all such Letters Patent, and reissues thereof, to DAYCO PRODUCTS, LLC in accordance with this instrument of assignment. We further agree that we, our executors and administrators, will execute and deliver to DAYCO PRODUCTS, LLC, its successor, and assigns, any further documents or instruments, and do any and all further acts necessary to file applications, to vest or record title, or to obtains or enforce said inventions in the United States or any foreign country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals:

PATENT REEL: 033058 FRAME: 0186

Assignment Docket No. 09-06 (444407-00104) Page 3 of 8

Kevin G./Dutil

Date: 6/3/10

STATE OF ARKANSAS) COUNTY OF WAShington) SS:

Before me personally appeared the above-named **Kevin G. Dutil** who signed the foregoing instrument and who duly acknowledge the execution thereof to be their free act and deed for the purposes therein set forth on this $\underline{\mathcal{Z}}$ day of $\underline{\mathcal{J}}_{u}$, 2010.

Denietta Jane Suten Hill Notary Public

HENRIETTA JANE AUTEN HILL NOTARY PUBLIC - ARKANSAS WASHINGTON COUNTY - #12348486 My Comm. Expires June 25, 2016

Assignment Docket No. 09-06 (444407-00104) Page 4 of 8

Date: 6-3-10

James Kevin Lindstrom

STATE OF HRKANSAS, COUNTY OF WAShington) SS:

Before me personally appeared the above-named James Kevin Lindstrom who signed the foregoing instrument and who duly acknowledge the execution thereof to be their free act and deed for the purposes therein set forth on this $\underline{3}$ day of \underline{June} , 2010.

Jane Auter Hill emietta Notary Public

HENRIETTA JANE AUTEN HILL NOTARY PUBLIC - ARKANSAS WASHINGTON COUNTY - #12348486 My Comm. Expires June 25, 2016

Assignment Docket No. 09-06 (444407-00104) Page 5 of 8

Zachary Fittro

Date: 6/3/10

STATE OF <u>HEKANSAS</u>) COUNTY OF <u>WAShington</u>) SS:

Before me personally appeared the above-named **Zachary Fittro** who signed the foregoing instrument and who duly acknowledge the execution thereof to be their free act and deed for the purposes therein set forth on this $\underline{\mathcal{A}}$ day of $\underline{\mathcal{A}}_{\mathcal{U}}$, 2010.

<u>Dennietta</u> Jane Auten Hill Notary Public

HENRIETTA JANE AUTEN HILL NOTARY PUBLIC - ARKANSAS WASHINGTON COUNTY - #12348486 My Comm. Expires June 25, 2016

Assignment Docket No. 09-06 (444407-00104) Page 6 of 8

Swane STATE OF HP NSAS) COUNTY OF WAShington) SS:

Date: 6/3/10

Before me personally appeared the above-named **Jeffrey A. Swane** who signed the foregoing instrument and who duly acknowledge the execution thereof to be their free act and deed for the purposes therein set forth on this $\underline{3}$ day of \underline{June} , 2010.

Jane Auten Hil ennetta Notary Public

	HENRIE TA JANE AUTEN HILL
	NOTARY PUBLIC - ARKANSAS
10.00	WASHINGTON COUNTY - #12348486
Contraction of the local division of the loc	My Comm. Expires June 25, 2016

Assignment Docket No. 09-06 (444407-00104) Page 7 of 8

BBron

Date: 6-3-2010

Donald B. Brown

STATE OF AR KANSAS) COUNTY OF WAShing TON) SS:

Before me personally appeared the above-named Donald B. Brown who signed the foregoing instrument and who duly acknowledge the execution thereof to be their free act and deed for the purposes therein set forth on this 3° day of J_{uNC} , 2010.

Denvietta Sane Auten Hill Notary Public

HENRIETTA JANE AUTEN HILL NOTARY PUBLIC - ARKANSAS WASHINGTON COUNTY - #12348486 My Comm. Expires June 25, 2016

Assignment Docket No. 09-06 (444407-00104) Page 8 of 8

Date: 07 J-Ne10

Robert James Crist

STATE OF ARKANSAS) COUNTY OF WAShington) SS:

Before me personally appeared the above-named **Robert James Crist** who signed the foregoing instrument and who duly acknowledge the execution thereof to be their free act and deed for the purposes therein set forth on this 2 day of Juwe, 2010.

ensietta June Auten Hill Notary Public

616765.1

HENRIETTA JANE AUTEN HILL NOTARY PUBLIC - ARKANSAS WASHING FON COUNTY - #12348486 My Comm. Expires June 25, 2016